received by the Commissioner of Street Clean-

ing, at his office, Room 1245, Municipal Building, 
Manhattan, until 12 o'clock noon, on 

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 1915, 
Borough of Manhattan. 

FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR RE-
QUIRED TO ASSEMBLE THE PARTS AND 
ATTACH COVERS TO THREE HUNDRED 
AND SIXTY-FOUR (364) DEPARTMENT 
CARTS. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is on or 
before December 24, 1915. 

The amount of security required is One Thou-
sand Dollars. The deposit to be made with the 
bid shall be 5% of the amount of the bond.

[...]

REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION OF 
THE LABORATORY BUILDING AND 
GREENHOUSES FOR THE BROOKLYN 
BOTANIC GARDEN. SITUATED ON WASH-
INGTON AVENUE OPPOSITE CROWN AND 
MONTGOMERY STREETS, BOROUGH OF 
BROOKLYN, CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The amount of security reuired is sixty-five 
thousand dollars ($65,000). 

The time allowed to complete the work will be 
three hundred (300) consecutive working days. „ 

Certified check or cash in the sum of three 
thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($3,250) 
must accompany bid. 

NO. 2. FOR ALL LABOR AND MA-
TERIALS REQUIRED FOR THE STEAM 
HEATING AND VENTILATING APPARATUS 
FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE LABO-
RATORY BUILDING AND GREENHOUSES 
FOR THE BROOKLYN BOTANIC GARDEN, 
SITUATED ON WASHINGTON AVENUE

[...]

OPPOSITE CROWN AND MONTGOMERY 
STREETS, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The amount of security required is seven thou-
sand, five hundred dollars ($7,500). 

The time allowed to complete the work will 
be two hundred (200) consecutive working days. 

Certified check or cash in the sum of three 
hundred and seventy-five dollars ($375) must 
accompany bid. 

R ALL LABOR AND MA- 
TERIALS TO BE FURNISHED FOR THE 
ERECTION AND COMPLETION OF THE 
PLUMBING, DRAINAGE, WATER AND GAS 
SUPPLY SYSTEMS AND PLUMBING FIX-
TURES REQUIRED FOR THE LABORA-
TORY BUILDING AND GREENHOUSES 
FOR THE BROOKLYN BOTANIC GARDEN,

[...]

FROM THE DRIVE TO CATHEDRAL PARK-
WAY AND THE INTERSECTION AT SEV- 
ENTY-NINTH STREET, UNDER SPECIFICA-
TION B. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be forty (40) consecutive work-
ing days. 

The amount of the security required is fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000). 

Certified check or cash in the sum of seven 
hundred and fifty (750) dollars must accompany 
bid. 

Blank forms and other information may be ob-
tained at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Borough of Manhattan, Room 1004, Municipal 
Building, Chambers and Centre Streets.

[...]

FROM TIIE DRIVE TO CATHEDRAL PARK-
WAY AND THE INTERSECTION AT SEV-
ENTY-NINTH STREET, UNDER SPECIFICA-
TION A. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be forty (40) consecutive work-
ing days. 

The amount of the security required is fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000). 

Certified check or cash in the sum of seven 
hundred and fifty (750) dollars must accompany 
bid. 

Blank forms and other information may be ob-
tained at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Borough of Manhattan, Room 1004, Municipal 
Building, Chambers and Centre Streets.

[...]

FOR IMPROVING ISHAM PARK, IN THE 
BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, THE CITY OF 
NEW YORK. 

The amount of security required is Seventy-
five hundred dollars. 

The time allowed to complete the work will be 
Seventy-five (75) consetutive working days. 

Certified check or cash in the sum of Three 
hundred and seventy-five dollars ($375) must 
accompany bid. 

Blank forms and other information may be ob. 
tained at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Borough of Manhattan. Room 1004, Municipa, 
Building, Chambers and Centre Streets. 

awarded ata 
bids will 

aggregate 

FIRE DEPARTMENT.